Terminal No. 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
Terminal array COM Analog output 8 Analog output 7 Analog output 6 Analog output 5 Analog output 4 Analog output 3 Analog output 2 Analog output 1
Terminal No. 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Terminal array Power supply + Input signal 8 Input signal 7 Input signal 6 Input signal 5 Input signal 4 Input signal 3 Input signal 2 Input signal 1
MEVT-T1/3/9 Series
Technical data 1  Notes on wiring
Common terminal block (T11R): Wiring method
Notes on wiring

Marker color Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Black
0 50DCABLEEVT
How to order cable with D sub-connector
D sub-connector pin No. and conductor
Cable length Weight g
5 m 793
HIROSE ELECTRIC
CO. LTD.
D sub-connector
HDBB-25S Multi-conductor cable
(UL)2464−SB−13P24AWG
Cable lengthPlug case
HDB-CTF
HIROSE ELECTRIC
CO. LTD.
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter